
                                                            
                                                                                                                                      
 
  

 
 

Singapore Chartered Accountant Qualification  
Preparatory Courses for December 2024 Examination (SCAQ- Professional) 

 
                Updated on 10th May     

Assurance (AS)   Financial Reporting (FR)  

Lecturer – Titus Kuan   Lecturer – Alton Neo  

Lesson Date Day Time Mode   Lesson Date Day Time Mode  

L1 8-Oct Tue 7pm-10pm F2F   L1 7-Oct Mon 7pm-10pm F2F  

L2 19-Oct Sat 2pm-5.30pm Live BC   L2 11-Oct Fri 7pm-10pm Live BC  

L3 26-Oct Sat 2pm-5.30pm F2F   L3 14-Oct Mon 7pm-10pm F2F  

L4 2-Nov Sat 2pm-6pm Live BC   L4 8-Nov Fri 7pm-10pm Live BC  

L5 9-Nov Sat 2pm-6pm F2F   L5 11-Nov Mon 7pm-10pm F2F  

            L6 15-Nov Fri 7pm-10pm Live BC  

Mock Exam  
  

  Mock Exam   

Submission Deadline – 16 Nov (Sat)    Submission Deadline – 17 Nov (Sun)  

Mock Exam 
Debrief 

30-Nov Sat 2pm-4pm Live BC   
Mock Exam 
Debrief 

29-Nov Fri 7-9pm Live BC  

                       

Business Value,Governance and Risk (BG)   Taxation (TX)  

Lecturer - Kelvin Song     Lecturer – Yvonne Goh  

Lesson Date Day Time Mode   Lesson Date Day Time Mode  

L1 10-Oct Thu 7pm-10pm F2F   L1 12-Oct Sat 1pm - 5pm F2F  

L2 17-Oct Thu 7pm-10pm Live BC   L2 19-Oct Sat 1pm - 5pm Live BC  

L3 21-Oct Mon 7pm-10pm F2F   L3 26-Oct Sat 1pm - 5pm F2F  

L4 24-Oct Thu 7pm-10pm Live BC   L4 30-Oct Wed 7pm-10pm Live BC  

L5 30-Oct Wed 7pm-10pm F2F   L5 6-Nov Wed 7pm-10pm F2F  

L6 7-Nov Thu 7pm-10pm Live BC              

  

  

     

Mock Exam    Mock Exam   

Submission Deadline – 17 Nov (Sun)   Submission Deadline – 9 Nov (Sat)  

Mock Exam 
Debrief 

27-Nov Wed 7pm-9pm Live BC   
Mock Exam 
Debrief 

25-Nov Mon 7pm-9pm Live BC  

                       

Capstone-Integrative Business (IB)   
  

         

Lecturer - Kelvin Song                          

Lesson Date Day Time Mode              

L1 16-Nov Sat 10am-1pm F2F              

L2 16-Nov Sat 2pm-5pm F2F              

L3 17-Nov Sun 10am-1pm F2F              

L4 17-Nov Sun 2pm-5pm F2F              

L5 23-Nov Sat 10am-1pm F2F              

L6 23-Nov Sat 2pm-5pm F2F              

                       

Final 
Debrief 

24-Nov Sun 2pm-4pm F2F             
 

              
        

 

London School of Business & Finance reserves the right to vary or cancel any of the courses described here or alter the 
composition of the relevant lecturing team as well as the venue/time of lectures, should the circumstances so require. 

 

 


